STRONGSVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION AUGUST 21, 2021 SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

The Special Meeting of the Strongsville Board of Education and any other items germane to the Board of Education was called to order at 9:00 A.M. on Saturday, August 21, 2021, at the **Administration Building, Meeting Room, 18199 Cook Avenue, Strongsville, Ohio,** by President, Richard O. Micko.

All members of the Board and media were notified of this meeting in compliance with Section 121.22 O.R.C., effective November 28, 1975.

The following Board Members answered Roll Call: Mrs. Bissell, Mr. Micko, Mrs. Housum and Mrs. Buckner-Sallee.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

No public comment.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

21-08-38 Moved by Mrs. Housum to enter into Executive Session to consider the appointment of a Board of Education Member, seconded by Mrs. Bissell and approved on a roll call vote as follows:

Mrs. Housum, yes; Mrs. Bissell, yes; Mrs. Buckner-Sallee, yes; Mr. Micko, yes. Motion carried 4-0

Entered into Executive Session at 9:05 a.m.

Resumed public session at 1:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT

21-08-39 Moved by Mrs. Housum to adjourn the Strongsville Board of Education Special Meeting, Executive Session, seconded by Mrs. Bissell and approved on a roll call vote as follows:

Mrs. Housum, yes; Mrs. Bissell, yes; Mrs. Buckner-Sallee, yes; Mr. Micko, yes. Motion carried 4-0

Meeting adjourned at 1:01 p.m.

AUGUST 21, 2021 Page 1 of 1